IS5 TR-pFoo Dial indicator &

tool excellence A”_purpose arm Instruction

NO PARTS QTY
@ |Radial measuring set

1| Parts description

1-1 | M2.5 screw

1-2 | U-shaped holder
1-3 |Roller

1-4 | Sex bolt

1-5 | Mating screw

1-6 | Spring

@ |Lateral measuring set
1-1 | M2.5 screw

2-1 | Washer

2-2 | Deep groove ball bearing
2-3 |Barrel nut

2-4 | M3 flat head screw
2-5 |L-bracket

MMM [=2RNMNMNMNN =SS | b | b ed e |k | eh [ b | [ [

gia)dhijlzr:r;easuring :et(Pack?Id_in a bag) o (DLateral measuring set(Pack2ef| in a bag) (Packed in a bag) T [ Alparpose am

(1-2) U-shaped holder*1 i 171' Qb & —23 . 3-1 | Fine-tuning knob

(1-3) Roller*1 il B . 3-2 [Knob

(14) Sex. ROttt s 1-6 g:;; \I’JV::: :I:cve ball bearing*1 | 53 | Setar

(1-5) Mating screw™1 a1 (2-3) Barrel nut*" -4 2.5 @Hexwrench2mm*1 | | 34 | Dialindicator knob

(1-6) Spring™1 1-2 (2-4) M3 flat head screw*1 ®Hax wrench 3 mm*2 @ |Hexwrench 2 mm
(2-5) L-bracket*1 (1-1) M2.5 screw*1 ® |Hexwrench 3 mm

@ |M8nut
2 Assemb|y @ | Dialindicator

1.Loosen the dial indicator knob (3-4) , set the two dial indicators (7 separately on all-purpose arms ),
and then tighten the dial indicator knob (3-4) . (see picture 1)
2.Assemble the radial measuring set (U on dial indicator (7.
2-1.Remove the contact point of the right dial indicator (7).
2-2.Assemble M2.5 screw (1-1), U-shaped holder {1-2) and spring (1-6) on the right dial indicator (7
by hex wrench 2 mm @ . (see picture 1)
2-3.Then, assemble roller (1-3) , sex bolt (1-4) and mating screw (1-5) on U-shaped holder (1-2) by
2 hex wrenches 3 mm (&). (see picture 2)
3.Assemble the lateral measuring set @) on dial indicator (7.
3-1.Remove the contact point of the left dial indicator (7.
3-2.Assemble M2.5 screw (1-1), L-bracket (2-5) on the left dial indicator (7) by hex wrench 2 mm @).
(see picture 3)
3-3.Assemble M3 flat head screw (2-4) , washer (2-1) , deep groove ball bearing (2-2) and barrel nut (2-3)
onh L-bracket (2-5) by hex wrench 2 mm @ and slotted screwdriver. (see picture 4)
4.To assemble TB-PF22 on wheel truing stand, please refer to the instruction which comes with
TB-PF30, TB-PF35 and TB-PF36 originally for further assembly and operation.

Be sure to loosen the knob (3-2) before adjusting the
all-purpose arms @ for fear of breaking the inside joint

(Picture 1) (Picture 2) (Picture 3) (Picture 4)

01.00.2015.01.00




ST S TB-PF22 A i

e )

OrENEE REAEH RATER |
(1-1) BEM2.5%1 1

(1) UBFER1 4 2" 1-4
(1-3) i1 16
(1-4) SR () 1 T%
(1-5) MMk 11 N,
(1-6) W1

ORI R

(2-1) FEw1
(2-2) BER B WA
(2-3) BRI M1
(2-4) IR REREM3*1

REAFF—ERTAR

I e
00

24

(2-5) Sy bhbE 1 (1-1) MERM2.5%1

1]

I [N 3

1 | RERM2.5

2 UM

HREH ()

5 HARRG)

5 R

-1 | M2.5

-1 [ 3]

-2 | RIRENA

-3 | KbbiEEM

[[E.[ 30

M NER

(LH—-METE%)

HRRE

& -2

25 @A AlF 2 mm* AR

SAMETF 3 mm"2

ARETE 2 mm

#AfAliE 3 mm

2

cibzg

Riavs

AW

MMM =2 RN N = = b | e e e ol | | [k (b [ | =

1RRBI 72 Sk iestt (3-4) -+ el il e 52 8% O 2 Y€ AR IR © | - e sr ik iestt (3-4) -

(k&)
2 G [ s OB A RO L
2- LRI AR ORI T
22 BHNAHRTFE 2 mm@ - RERERM2.5(1-1) ~
(k& — i)

2-3. I A A PRTFS mm© - {1 (1-3)

FRUREA (1-2) | - (GuilE— i)
SHERRRNE I OPA 2D L -
-1 DG 2 8k OERBHIF T -
3-2. B A AR 2 mm@ » RERM2.5 (1-1)
(s =Pin)

3-3MEAIA T2 mmOBR—FH P - JEITELIRE: M3 (2-4)
SRR E B (2-3) R BB a1 EBR (2-5) | -
B RN 2 REKRIES (TB-PF30, TB-PF35, TB-PF36)

A HETB-PF22 MR IEE - -

Bt - Ef TR R -

(i )

URIERR (1-2) B (1-6) JIERB AN 28RO L -

~ BrERE: () (1-4) BRI () (1-5)

~ bRl R (2-5) #UBRB M AR OL -
~ PRIREMIIR (2-2)

-4) ~ 3ftw] (2-1)
(il Y i)

o P [ SRR ONT - e PR TR RO BRI f
HE (3-2) = RTS8 1o o P T T O LR

{

(lpy)

01.00.2015.01.00






